

Southern New Jersey Babe Ruth Softball snibaberuthsoftball.org

State Commissioner: Darren Mooney 609-312-1815 District 1 Commissioner: Brian Bass 609-746-9846 District 2 Commissioner: Brian Bass 609-746-9846

District 2 Asst. Commissioner: Frank Miele 856-266-0556

District 3 Commissioner: Dan Kellett 856-207-4398 District 4 Commissioner: Toni Rispoli 609-742-2117

SNJ Babe Ruth Softball State Meeting February 6, 2021 10:00am via Zoom

10:00am Meeting Called to Order

Introductions

Vice President/National Commissioner Rob Connor

- 2021 Rule Changes
- Latest Babe Ruth League Updates

National Softball Commissioner Jess Cusimano

- Latest Babe Ruth League World Series Updates
- 8U/10U July 27 August 5 at Treasure Coast, FL
- 12U/14U/16U/18U July 18 27 at Treasure Coast, FL

Middle Atlantic Region Commissioner Ralph Errico

- Middle Atlantic Region News
- 2021 Softball Tournaments July 8 11

SNJ State Commissioner Darren Mooney

- snjbaberuthsoftball.org
- SNJ Babe Ruth Softball Newsletter
- League Eligibility Requirements
 All Divisions Must meet eligibility requirements
 State Fees \$5 per chartered team
- Assemble Tournament Credentials
 *Boundary Form *Waiver Form *Reinstatement Fee Form
- District Tournament Dates (must be completed by June 20)
- State Tournament at Egg Harbor Township June 24 28
 Credential Night Wednesday June 23
 6U Exhibition at State Tournament
 18U Division at State Tournament
 Egg Harbor Township Tournament Intro
- District Commissioner Reports

Open Discussion

Adjournment